
From: 	 Judy Aranda 
To: 	 Zelasko, Elizabeth (FTA) 
CC: 	 Miyamoto, Faith; Zaref, Amy 
Sent: 	 6/11/2010 9:50:11 AM 
Subject: 	 CD delivery of Final EIS for the HHCTCP 

Hi Liz: I think it's too late to stop the delivery, as it is already in process. 

I  just spoke to Faith a few minutes ago and she informed me that the Regional office has received the CD and she left a 
message to Ray to call her when he is ready to talk. 

Shortly, you and others will receive another email giving you the link to the FTP site. That's it! 

Thank you. 

From: elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov  [mailto:elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov]  
Sent: Friday, June 11, 2010 9:42 AM 
To: Judy Aranda 
Cc: fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov ; Zaref@pbworld.com ; thamayasu@honolulu.gov ; Ted.Matley@dot.gov ; 
Carl.Bausch1111@dot.gov; Renee.Marler@dot.gov; Hogan@pbworld.com  
Subject: RE: Transmittal of Final EIS for the HHCTCP 

Judy, 

Thank you for the update. As long as the Regional office receives the final CDs, I think that is sufficient. HQ can 
review the document from the FTP site. So there is no need to deliver the FEIS to the HQ office today. You can 
send it by mail. I believe that Carl has left for the day anyway and I came home early to do some reading on other 
projects. 

The Ray Sukys in Region 9 will be in touch with you whether FTA gives you the go ahead to print. 

Thank you, 

Liz 

From: Judy Aranda [mailto:Aranda@infraconsultllc.com]  
Sent: Friday, June 11, 2010 3:33 PM 
To: Zelasko, Elizabeth (FTA) 
Cc: Miyamoto, Faith; Zaref, Amy; Toni Hamayasu; Matley, Ted (FTA); Bausch, Carl (FTA); Marler, Renee (FTA); 
Hogan, Steven 
Subject: Transmittal of Final EIS for the HHCTCP 

Liz: The Final EIS is completed. This version of the Final EIS incorporates all of FTA's most recent comments, which 
we received yesterday on June 10. Also, we will be hand delivering CDs of the Final Environmental Impact 
Statement (EIS) as follows: 

0 Liz Zelasco - 3 sets of CDs 
0 Ted Matley — 2 sets of CDs 
0 Renee Marler — 1 CD (courier delivery to her home) 

Each set consists of two CDs: one includes the primary text of the Final EIS and the second includes all of the 
Appendices. 
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The CDs will be delivered to you and Carl in Washington DC by about 4 pm EST; to Ted by about 1 pm PST; and 
to Renee's home by about 2:30 pm PST. 

Within the hour, the document will be uploaded onto our FTP site for your use. I will send you a separate email with 
the FTP link, once it has been uploaded. 

In consultation with environmental experts and counsel, the document has been compiled in good faith and sets forth 
sufficient information to enable the decision-maker to consider fully the environmental factors involved and to make 
a reasoned decision after balancing the risks of harm to the environment against the benefits to be derived from the 
proposed action, as well as to make a reasoned choice between alternatives. As requested by FTA, this Final EIS has 
been reviewed to the best of our ability to ensure consistency among its various components. 

Please let me know when you receive the CDs. 

Thanks. 

Judy A. Aranda 
City and County of Honolulu 
DTS - Rapid Transit Division 

Ali'i Place 
1099 Alakea Street 
Suite 1700 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

Direct: 808.768-6120 
Cell: 808.291-5215 
Fax: 808.587-6080 
aranda(Onfraconsultllc.com  
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